GABLES ESTATES CLUB, INC. PLAN APPROVAL APPLICATION

The und	lersigned, being the Own	ner(s) of Lot		Block	, S	ubdivi	sion
Number	, Plat Book	of Gables	Estates	Club, Inc	., being	knowi	n as
				Coral	Gables,	FL	(the
"Property"), p	oursuant to Article o	f the Declaration	on of Co	venants an	d Restri	ctions	(the
"Declaration")	recorded in Official Rec	ords Book	, Page	, of the	Official 1	Record	ls of
Dade County,	Florida, and in accordan	ce with the requ	iisite pro	cedures ar	nd requir	ements	s for
members of th	ne Gables Estates Club, Ir	nc., hereby subn	nits to the	e Architect	ural Rev	iew Bo	oard
of Gables Esta	ites Club, Inc. (the "ARI	B") plans (the "P	lans") da	ited	,	20	_ by
						enti	itled
						((and
consisting of	pages) for approva	1 by the ARB.	The ur	dersigned	represen	ts that	the
undersigned is	are all of the owners of th	e Property. Also	enclosed	l is a check	c payable	to Ga	bles
Estates Club,	Inc. in the amount of \$8	350., representin	g the fee	e for this i	eview.	(\$475.	. for
addition review	ws) This fee may increase	e in the future.					

The undersigned acknowledges and agrees that approval of the Plans by the ARB is subject to compliance with the Declaration and the City of Coral Gables= Zoning Code, and satisfactory review by the ARB based upon a variety of considerations utilized to ensure the highest quality of improvements in Gables Estates, some of which may be purely aesthetic. It is further understood that no variance from either the requirements of the Declaration or the Coral Gables Zoning Code shall be deemed given unless express written approval thereof (or written notice of no opposition) is given either by the ARB or Gables Estates Club, Inc. in response to the undersigned=s enumeration below of the specific variances being requested. It is also understood that, notwithstanding the approval by the ARB or Gables Estates Club, Inc. in the past of similar or otherwise comparable elements or items of proposed construction, in recognition of the fact that the architectural review process is an ongoing process seeking to learn from past experiences (and past mistakes), it is agreed that such precedent shall not bind the ARB to approve such items at this time.

The undersigned agrees to submit (and resubmit all modifications or revisions of) all architectural and landscaping plans relating to the Property to the ARB for approval prior to submitting them (and resubmitting them) to the City of Coral Gables, and agrees to abide by the ARB=s decision, even if such decisions is unfavorable to the undersigned, and even if similar design elements or items of proposed construction may have been approved in the past. The undersigned further agrees that if the ARB objects to (or in the case of a variance, fails to approve) any one or more elements or proposed items of construction of the Plans, such objectionable (or unapproved) element(s) or item(s) of proposed constructions will not be contained in any plans submitted to the City of Coral Gables for any of its approval processes or required permits. The foregoing agreement shall be specifically enforceable against the undersigned by injunction or other appropriate action by the Gables Estates Club, Inc., which may seek and obtain a temporary and/or permanent injunction against the undersigned=s submittal to the City of Coral Gables (or any of its boards or departments) of any objectionable plans and against the undersigned=s construction of any or all disapproved (or unapproved) elements or items of proposed construction, without the posting by the Gables Estates Club, Inc. of a bond and without the need to show irreparable injury.

7550 SW 57TH Avenue suite 204, South Miami, FL 33143



Fax: 305-667-9032

The undersigned agrees to pay all reasonable attorney=s fees and expenses (at both trial and all appellate levels) which Gables Estates Club, Inc. may sustain or incur or as a result of the undersigned=s breach of any provisions of this Application. Requested Variances: Submitted this ______ day of _______, 20____. **Applicant** Applicant=s Spouse SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED before me this ____ day of _____, 20_by _____, G who is personally known to me or G who has produced ______ as identification. Notary Public, STATE OF FLORIDA Print Name:____ My Commission Expires: SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED before me this _____ day of ________, 20______, G who is personally known to me or G who has produced ______ as identification. Notary Public, STATE OF FLORIDA Print Name:____

My Commission Expires: